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Officers Roster 2017-2018 
 

 Proud Possessors of a Priceless Heritage 3/31/2018  df 

Detachment Commander 

Christopher M Sherman (071) 
130 Ormsby St, Pewaukee, WI 53072 
262-695-4443 H, 262-352-6902 C 
shermhunter@gmail.com  

Detachment Vice Commanders  

Robert Sirovina, Jr. (434) – 1, 2, 4 
9428 W. Eden Pl, Milwaukee, WI 53228 
414-321-1479 H   414-881-0721 C 
sirovina@att.net  

Ray A Dzieciol (059) – 7, 10, 12 
208 Handing St, Stoughton, WI 53589  
608-208-8827 2radlld@gmail.com  

Allen J. Watry (038) – 6, 8, 9 
W5820 Sweet William Dr, Appleton, WI 54915 
920-997-4629 awatry@mindspring.com 

David Fuller (209) – 3, 5, 11 
125 Sater St, Orfordville, WI 53576 
608-449-7188 dcfuller@litewire.net  

Detachment Chaplain 

Shawn Grothe (243) 
955 Anton Rd, Plymouth, WI 53073 
920-400-0157 C,  920-892-6377 H 
sgrothe6@gmail.com  

Detachment Sergeant-at-Arms 

Gary Masnak (434) 
665 E Manitowoc Ave, Oak Creek, WI 53154 
414-322-6900 garymasnak@aol.com  

Joe Probst (294) 
864 S Imperial Dr, Hartland, WI 53029 
262-719-9569 rilla812@yahoo.com  

National Executive Committee:  

Daniel R. Daily (434) (2018) 
7463 S. 13th St, Oak Creek, WI 53154 
414-762-8742 ddaily1052@sbcglobal.net  

Alternate National Executive Committee 

Patrick N. Gryskiewicz (093) (2018) 
W5387 Row Rd, Merrill, WI 54452-8763 
715-539-9540 gryskiewicz@msn.com  

Past Detachment Commanders  

Mike A. Kollmansberger (075) 
381 Linden St, Fond du Lac, WI 54935 
920-251-6455 mike@davidcross.name  

Gary F. Lubich (121) 
PO Box 534, River Falls, WI 54022-3042 
715-410-4904 glubich@outlook.com  

Daniel R. Daily (434) 
7463 S. 13th St, Oak Creek, WI 53154 
414-762-8742 ddaily1052@sbcglobal.net  

1st District S.A.L. Commander 

Mike Pook (449) (2018) 
1604 N 50th Place, Milwaukee, WI 53208 
414-467-6544 mikepook@yahoo.com 

3rd District S.A.L. Commander  

Ray A Dzieciol (059) (2018) 
208 Handing St, Stoughton, WI 53589  
608-208-8827 2radlld@gmail.com  

4th District S.A.L. Commander  

Christopher Dannenmann (434) (2019) 
6222 Horseshoe Lane, Racine, WI 53402  
414-550-0022 SALDist4@gmail.com  

6th District S.A.L. Commander  

Mark Lipke (075) (2019) 
1095 South Main St, Fond du Lac, WI  54935 
920-579-0461 Marklipke@charter.net 

 
 
 
Detachment Adjutant  

David Faust (245) 
601 Engelhart Dr, Madison, WI 53713 
608-334-6747 davidrfaust@yahoo.com  

Assistant Detachment Adjutant 

Gary Lee LeRoy (294) 
714 Sunnyslope Dr # 5, Hartland, WI 53029 
262-442-9232 garyll@hotmail.com  

Detachment Judge Advocate 

Michael Lawler (437) 
902 Handel Rd, Mazomanie, WI 53560 
608-795-4345 michael@lawlerfarms.org  

Detachment Historian 

Joe Bromley (71) 
2447 Pendleton Pl, Waukesha, WI  53188 
586-216-9761 jbromley1113@yahoo.com  

Department S.A.L. Chairman 

Jeff Puddy (075) 
700 Mequon Ave., Fond du Lac, WI 54935 
920-948-7916 jbpuddy1987@gmail.com  
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Programs Committee 

Chairman – Gary F. Lubich, (121) (2019) 
PO Box 534, River Falls, WI 54022-3042 
715-410-4904 glubich@outlook.com 

Americanism – Kelly R Powers (121) (2018) 
1802 US Hwy 12 West, Menomonie, WI 54751 
715-279-3794 powerskr95@gmail.com 

Children & Youth – Daniel R. Daily (434) (2019) 
7463 S. 13th St, Oak Creek, WI 53154 
414-762-8742 ddaily1052@sbcglobal.net  

National Security – Allen J. Watry (038) (2018) 
W5820 Sweet William Dr, Appleton, WI 54915 
920-997-4629 awatry@mindspring.com  

Veterans Affairs – Robert Sirovina, Jr. (434) 
9428 W. Eden Pl, Milwaukee, WI 53228 
414-321-1479 H   414-881-0721 C 
sirovina@att.net 

 
Resolutions Committee 

Chairman – Chad M Lawler (437) (2018) 
14 Round Hill Cr, Madison, WI 53717 
608 469-1542 chad_lawler@yahoo.com  

Member – Garry Kennedy (434) (2018) 
9999 W North Ave #117, Milwaukee, WI  53226 
414-899-4981 garrencekennedy@yahoo.com  

Member – Mark Lipke (075) (2018) 
W4639 Marys Ave, Fond du Lac, WI 54935 
920-579-0461 marklipke@charter.net  

Finance Commission 

Chairman – Tom Petrie (189) (2018) 
808 E Cady St, Watertown, WI 53094 
920-261-8161 tpjc@charter.net  

Member – Pat Gryskiewicz (93) (2018) 
W5387 Row Rd, Merrill, WI 54452-8763 
715-539-9540, gryskiewicz@msn.com 

Member – Mike Pook (449) (2019) 
1604 N 50th Place, Milwaukee, WI 53208 
414-467-6544 mikepook@yahoo.com  

Member – Gary LeRoy (294) (2020)  
714 Sunnyslope Dr # 5, Hartland, WI 53029 
262-367-6082 garyll@hotmail.com   

Member – Mike A. Kollmansberger (075) (2020)  
381 Linden St, Fond du Lac, WI 54935 
920-251-6455 mike@davidcross.name  

 
Internal Affairs Commission 

Chairman – Mike A. Kollmansberger (075) (2020)  
381 Linden St, Fond du Lac, WI 54935 
920-251-6455 mike@davidcross.name 

Legislative – Chad M Lawler (437) (2018) 
14 Round Hill Cr, Madison, WI 53717 
608 469-1542 chad_lawler@yahoo.com 

Membership – Rich Ruland (481) (2020) 
1505 Wendy Ln., Madison, WI  53716 
608-444-2699 richardruland48@gmail.com  

Officer Dvpt & Policy – Michael Lawler (437) (2018) 
902 Handel Rd, Mazomanie, WI 53560 
608-795-4345 michael@lawlerfarms.org  

Public Relations – Michael Kalsbeek (243) (2019) 
179 Gillett St, Fond du Lac, WI  54935 
920-517-7795 mkalsbeek@gmail.com  

Detachment Past Commanders Club 

President – Mike A. Kollmansberger (075) 
381 Linden St, Fond du Lac, WI 54935 
920-251-6455 mike@davidcross.name  

Vice President – Gary F. Lubich, (121) 
PO Box 534, River Falls, WI 54022-3042 
715-410-4904 glubich@outlook.com  

Secretary/Treasurer – Patrick N Gryskiewicz (093) 
W5387 Row Rd, Merrill, WI 54452-8763 
715-539-9540 gryskiewicz@msn.com  

Chaplain – Michael L Lawler (437) 
902 Handel Rd, Mazomanie, WI 53560 
608-795-4345 michael@lawlerfarms.org  

Sergeant-At-Arms – Kelly R Powers (121) 
1802 US Hwy 12 West, Menomonie, WI 54751 
715-279-3794 powerskr95@gmail.com  

Sergeant-At-Arms – Russell B Severson (313) 
PO Box 51, Black Earth, WI 53515 
608-216-5444 BESAL313@aol.com  

Parliamentarian – Gary Lee LeRoy (294) 
714 Sunnyslope Dr # 5, Hartland, WI 53029 
262-367-6082 garyll@hotmail.com  

 
Wisconsin Dual Member Club 

President – Michael Wagoner (052) 
2933 21st Pl S, La Crosse, WI 54601 
608-792-8135 sgmwags@gmail.com  
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